SB 450-3 (LC 1674) 3/21/13 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 450

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "13" and insert "20".

2 In line 10, delete "four persons" and insert "seven members".

3 In line 14, delete "and".

4 In line 16, delete the period and insert a semicolon.

5 After line 16, insert:

6 "(E) One person with expertise in the delivery of services to seniors and 7 persons with disabilities;

8 "(F) One person who represents an organization that advocates for per-9 sons with disabilities; and

"(G) One person with expertise in the delivery of services to persons with
 developmental disabilities.".

In line 21, delete "member" and insert "person".

In line 23, after "appoint" delete the rest of the line and delete lines 24 through 27 and insert "one person with expertise in assisting individuals on probation or post-prison supervision to secure housing and to find and maintain employment.".

17 After line 29, insert:

¹⁸ "(g) The Governor shall appoint five members including:

¹⁹ "(A) One person recommended by the Association of Oregon Counties;

"(B) One person who represents a labor organization that represents De partment of Human Services employees;

²² "(C) One person who represents the Early Learning Council established

1 by section 4, chapter 519, Oregon Laws 2011;

2 "(D) One person who has experience working with or for a coordinated 3 care organization, as defined in ORS 414.025; and

"(E) One person with experience in workforce placement and retraining
programs that help Oregonians return to stable employment.".

6 On page 2, line 2, after "(a)" insert "(A)".

7 After line 4, insert:

8 "(B) As used in this paragraph, 'delivery of human services' includes, but
9 is not limited to:

10 "(i) The determination of eligibility for human services programs;

"(ii) Enrolling individuals in human services programs and making refer rals to other appropriate programs;

13 "(iii) Ongoing case management; and

14 "(iv) Providing assistance to individuals who are transitioning out of 15 programs.".

16 After line 10, insert:

"(e) Investigate how to improve information systems and the feasibilityof creating a shared database.

¹⁹ "(f) Investigate ways to use existing facilities more efficiently.".

In line 28, after "a" insert "preliminary" and after "report" delete the rest of the line.

In line 29, delete "include recommendations for legislation,".

In line 31, after the period insert "The task force shall submit a final report of its findings under subsection (2) of this section, and may include recommendations for legislation, to the appropriate interim committees of the Legislative Assembly no later than June 1, 2014.".

In line 32, delete "Department of Human" and insert "Oregon Department of Administrative".

In line 37, delete "Department of Human" and insert "the Oregon Department of Administrative".

SB 450-3 3/21/13 Proposed Amendments to SB 450 1 In line 42, delete "2014" and insert "2015".